ARC-1738-C 17" 11th Generation Intel® Core™ i3/i5 Processors Fanless
Rugged Touch Panel PC
▬	 17” Advanced Rugged Panel PC
▬	 10 points multiple PCAP touch
▬	 11th Generation Intel® Core™ i3/i5 Processors
▬	 2 x 260-pin DDR4 3200 MHz SO-DIMM socket, supports up to
64GB max

Win10 / Win11 /
Linux
Ordering Information
Packing List Optional Items
Item P/N Quantity
M4 x 6mm VESA Screw ACC-SCREW-0002C 4
HDD Screw 4pcs-Sink (D5) M3 x 4 BK A1  ACC-SCREW-0003C 4
4pcs-Bind (D5.4) IMS M3 x 4 Ni A1   ACC-SCREW-0004C 4
Item P/N
Intel AX210 WIFI6 M.2 2230 A-Key kit C971XAR38C1000R
Intel8265NGW M.2 2230 NGFF BT4.2 kit C971XAR38C1001R
Wifi 802.11 ac/a/b/g/n,2T2R, BT5.1 kit C971XAR38C1002R
4G LTE Module, SIM7600G-H-M2, SIMCOM C971XAR38C1003R
SIMCOM, SIM8202G(USB3.0) C971XAR38C1004R
COM Kit for ARC-1738-C1 C971XAR38C1005R
USB Kit for ARC-1738-C1 C971XAR38C1006R
GPIO Kit for ARC-1738-C1 C971XAR38C1007R
US Power Cord SM001/3P+SM006/3P 1.83M C170P060040R
EU Power Cord SH005/3P+SH006/3P 1.83M C170P060050R
JP Power Cord SH001/3P+SH006/3P 1.83M C170P060060R
UK Power Cord YP61A/3P+YC12/3P 1.83M C170P060070R